

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

NAI/2002/119

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives

INFORMAL WILL.

W.O. No.: E/205283/1
Record No. 202/345503

DOMICILE & laish

Name Thomas Lynch

The enclosed document dated 14th July 1916.
and signed
Thomas Lynch

Regtl. No. 8/15/66 Sergeant and Rank

Regt. Stt B. Royal Inikilling named in the margin while he was "in actual military

Died at in France

Date of Death 15 .. 7 .. 1916.

appears to have been written or executed by the person named in the margin while he was "in actual military service" within the meaning of the Wills Act, 1837, and has been recognised by the War Department as constituting a valid will.

WAR OFFICE.

Date 3**

for the Assistant Financial Secretary.

H. 16/1905.

6/205283/ 15166. Sgt d' Lynch. of Ramis Fees 169422

In the event of my death I give the whole of my property and effects to my mother. mus many hugh 17 Fallswater Lt. Belfish. Deland Signature Llowas Lynch Rank and Regiment Sergt no 15166 Date 14th July 1916 PARROY Imms. Fire.

6/205283/ 15166. Sgt J. Rynch. 8/ 18 Innis Fes 169422